RESOLUTION NO. 10-074
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO RENEW AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF BAYTOWN, TEXAS, FOR ANNUAL DEMOLITION OF RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES; AND PROVIDING THAT THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND ADOPTION.
WHEREAS, on July 1, 2009, the City of Texas City, Texas and the City of Baytown entered into an Interlocal Agreement between the two cities with regards to the demolition of residential structures, which contained an option by the parties to renew for additional one-year periods;

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2010, the City of Baytown renewed the annual demolition of residential structures contract with J.T.B. Services, Inc. under the same terms and conditions of $1.79 per square  foot;

WHEREAS, the City wishes to exercise its option to renew the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Baytown and the City of Texas City for the demolition of residential structures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF TEXAS CITY, TEXAS:
SECTION 1: That the City Commission hereby approves renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Texas City, Texas and the City of Baytown for demolition of residential structures.

SECTION 2:  That the City Commission authorizes the Mayor to renew for an additional year the Interlocal Agreement previously entered into by the City on July 1, 2009.

SECTION 3: That the Mayor is hereby authorized to approve Change Orders, not to exceed 25% of the contract amount, without bringing the matter before the Commission.

SECTION 4:  That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and adoption.


PASSED AND ADOPTED this the 7th day of July, 2010.








_________________________








Matthew T. Doyle, Mayor







City of Texas City, Texas

ATTEST:





APPROVED AS TO FORM:

_______________________



________________________
Pamela A. Lawrence




Ronald F. Plackemeier
City Secretary





City Attorney
PAGE  
2
-------------------------------------- 

Res 10-074 Renew Interlocal Agreement-Baytown Demolition

